“ RSDP 31B                                             For Explosive Gases  : II  2G Ex IIC T4 - T6 Gb / II  2G Ex h IIC T4 - T6 Gb
Dust / Staub : II  2D Ex tb IIIC T200ºC - T85ºC Db / II  2D Ex h IIIC T200ºC - T85ºC Db
PP Fans for industrial Corrosive – Acidic – Explosive Air Transportation Systems RSDP series
centrifugal fans are specifically designed for ventilation of Acidic and Corrosive environments. It is the
ideal product to use when corrosive gases, polluted air or other aggressive components are part of the
exhaust air. Typical applications are plating units, medical facilities, food, electrical, battery storage
areas and the petrochemical industry.   The impeller is made of PP, PPS or PVDF material with
statically and dynamically balanced, aerofoil 3D blade geometry, silent, highly efficient, back sloping

①
 RSDP 31B                                             For Explosive Gases  : II  2G Ex IIC T4 - T6 Gb / II  2G Ex h IIC T4 - T6 Gb
Dust / Staub : II  2D Ex tb IIIC T200ºC - T85ºC Db / II  2D Ex h IIIC T200ºC - T85ºC Db
New reinforced backward curved Aerofoil impeller
              Atex Notification Certificat Number     : IEP 22 ATEX N 406
.                     CE Type Examination Number   : IEP 16 ATEX 0402X
.         Product Quality Assurance Notification  : IEP 25 ATEX Q1643
 .                                     Nodified Body Number  : 2284
.                       .                      ATEX 2014/34/EU  -  EN 14986 : 2007
    EN 60079-0 : 2012  - EN 13463-1 : 2011
                     ZONE1 – ZONE 2
   .
Model Speed Freq Pw Lp Total Pressure △ pt (Pa) / Volume Flow Rate (m3/h)
 Rpm Hz Kw dB(A) 25 50 75 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
RSDP 31B/6/50..  950 50Hz 0,25 61 1250 1100 1000 850 600
RSDP 31B/6/60.. 1140 60Hz 0,25 62 1600 1500 1400 1250 750
RSDP 31B/4/50.. 1450 50Hz 0,37 63  2050 1950 1900 1850 1750 1500 1250 1000
RSDP 31B/4/60.. 1770 60Hz 0,37 64    2450 2350 2250 2125 1950 1750 1500 1375 1250
RSDP 31B/4/71.. 2030 71Hz 0,37 65    2750 2650 2550 2450 2350 2250 2125 2000 1750 1700
②
①
③
④
⑤
Model Speed Freq Pw Lp Total Pressure △ pt (Pa) / Volume Flow Rate (m3/h)
 Rpm Hz Kw dB(A) 200 250 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200 1400 1600
RSDP 31B/4/74..  2350 74Hz 0,55 67 3125 3000 2900 2650 2400 2150 1950 1500
RSDP 31B/2/40.. 2650 40Hz 0,75 71 3650 3550 3450 3250 3000 2750 2500 2250 2000 1750
RSDP 31B/2/50.. 2950 50Hz 1,10 74  4125 4000 3750 3600 3450 3250 3000 2750 2500 2000 1500
RSDP 31B/2/55.. 3250 55Hz 1,50 75   4500 4250 4125 4000 3750 3625 3475 3250 2800 2500 2000
RSDP 31B/2/60.. 3540 60Hz 2,20 77    4750 4630 4500 4300 4200 4000 3650 3500 3200 2750
(Direct Coupled) 1,3 and 8 operating points products without speed adjuster          (Direktantrieb ) 1,3 und 8 Betriebspunkte Produkte ohne Drehzahlsteller
⑧
⑥
⑦